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NARRATIVE REPORT
FOR LER 50-366/1978-026, Rev. 1

UPDATE REPORT - PREVIOUS REPORT DATE 09/09/78

LICENSEE : GEORGIA POWER COMPANY
FACILITY NAME : EDWIN I. HATCH
DOCKET NUMBER : 50-366

Tech. Specs. section(s) which requires report:

This 30-day LER is required by Tech. Specs. section 6.9.1.9.c due
to the event's showing that the unit was not meeting the
requirements of Tech. Specs. section 3/4.7.7.a.

Plant conditions at the time of the event (s):
The mode selector switch was in " Shutdown" and reactor power was at
O MWt (0% power). '

Detailed description of the event (s)-

During a review of QA Fire Protection Audits and the HNP Fire
Protection Evaluation, it was discovered on 08/25/78 at
approximately 1553 CST that no rated fire penetration seals were
installed in two mechanical penetrations in the floor of the oil
conditioning room and in one penetratin on the wall of 600 volt
switchgear room 2D which violated Tech. Specs. 3/4.7.7.a.

The evaluation for 10CFR21 reportability was completed December 27,
1983. The evaluation determined this event to be reportable under
10CFR21 requirements.

Consequences of the event (s):

The safe operation of the plant was not affected. The health and
safety of the public were not affected by this event. This event
has been found to be reportable under Title 10CFR21.

Status of redundant or backup subsystems and/or systems:

There are no redundant subsystems for penetration seals.

|
Justification for continued operation:

Smoke detection and sprinkler systems which cover these areas were
available and would have given sufficient warning for safe plant
shutdown. The unit was shutdown at the time of this event.
If repetitive, number of previous LER:

This event is non-repetitive.
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Narrative Report for LER 50-366/1978-026, Rev. 1
Page Two

Ispact to other systems and/or Unit:

Both units have similar systems. The number and location of these
components are described in the " Detailed description of the event"
section of this narrative. The Unit 1 seals were adequately
installed at the time of this event. A fire in the oil
conditioning room, combined with an independent single failure in
the 600v switchgear room 2C would result in the loss of both 600v
switchgear rooms. This would cause a loss of safety function
necessary to mitigate the consequences of an accident. The
contractor responsible for installing these seals on mechanical
penetrations was Pullman Power Company.

Cause(s) of the event (s):- ,

These mechanical penetration . seals were evidently deemed
unnecessary at initial installation by the contractor (Pullman
Power Company) because of a misunderstanding . stemming from the
great emphasis placed on electrical fire penetration seals. Also,
it was not recognized to-initiate a fire watch for the switch gear
room penetration due to a misunderstanding of Unit 2 Tech. Specs.

'

Immediate Corrective Action:

All these mechanical penetrations had fire protection seals
properly installed. Those concerned were instructed on the fire
watch requirements as stated in the Unit 2 Tech. Specs.

Supplemental Corrective Action:

No further action is required.

Scheduled (future) corrective action:
|

No further action is required.

Action to prevent recurrence (if different from corrective actions):

! The corrective action taken should be sufficient to preclude
! recurrence.
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Telephone 912 367-7781
912 537 9444

Georgia Pbwer
Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Ph M Ak| . | h.

December 27, 1983
GM-83-1214

PLANT E. I. HATCH
Licensee Event Report
Docket No. 50-366

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission
-Office of Inspection and Enforcement
Region II
Suite 3100
101 Marietta Street
Atlanta, Georgia 30303

ATTENTION: Mr. James P. O'Reilly

Attached is Licensee Event Report No. 50-366/1978-026, Rev. 1.
-This report is required by Hatch Unit 2 Technical Specifications
Section 6.9.1.9.c. This revision is made due to the determination
that this event is reportable under 10CFR21 requirements.

Jm
H. C. Nix
General Manager

HCN/SBT/djs

xc: R. J. Kelly
G. F. Head
J. T. Beckham, Jr.
P. D. Rice
K. M. Gillespie
S. B. Tipps g';.g-g',rciv
R. D. Baker
Control Room
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